

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT: Lernard Freeman Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. 973-401-5578 Ifreeman@weichertrealtors.net

## Lindsey Sanders Named Senior Sales Associate & Global Relocation Director At Weichert, Realtors<sup>®</sup> - The Collective

ATLANTA, Ga. / Nov. 19, 2018 – Weichert, Realtors<sup>®</sup> - The Collective is proud to announce that Lindsey Sanders, an award-winning real estate agent and senior sales associate, has joined our leadership team.

Sanders has also been tapped to direct and grow the global relocation services division at the Atlanta-based Weichert<sup>®</sup> affiliate.

"I am very excited to take on this new leadership position here at Weichert, Realtors<sup>®</sup> - The Collective," said Sanders. "I truly believe my years of experience working in Atlanta's highly competitive real estate market will help me immensely as I grow and develop our relocation department and lead the most talented team of sales associates in the city."



Lindsey Sanders

Sanders brings more than 15 years of industry experience to her new position at Weichert, Realtors<sup>®</sup> - The Collective. She previously worked at Beacham & Company, Realtors in Atlanta.

The CEO and founder of Weichert, Realtors<sup>®</sup> - The Collective hailed the Sanders appointment and its timing.

"We are thrilled to have one of Atlanta's top-producing agents on board to lead an amazingly gifted team of sales associates," said Mikel Muffley. "Her taking charge of our company's global relocation services department could not come at a better time."

The Atlanta real estate agency recently joined the Weichert national franchise system to take advantage of industry-leading resources such as Weichert Workforce Mobility, one of the top relocation companies in the world.

"Access to one of the leading relocation companies in the world was a major influence on my decision to join Mikel's team," added Sanders. "I also firmly believe that the industry experience I bring to the table, combined with the resources Weichert provides, will benefit our clients immensely."

Sanders' years of real estate experience has also produced many industry recognitions. She has been awarded the Atlanta Realtors Association's Phoenix Award and is a lifetime member of the Million Dollar Club and the Platinum Circle. She has been named one of the Ten Best Atlanta Real Estate Agents by SpareFoot Moving Guide and was the Buyer's Agent in one of the top 10 largest sales in Buckhead last year.

Sanders is a graduate of The Lovett School and Sewanee: The University of the South. She is also a Certified Relocation Specialist.

Weichert, Realtors<sup>®</sup> - The Collective is and independently owned and operated Weichert affiliate. The office serves the Atlanta metro area.

For more information about Weichert, Realtors<sup>®</sup> - The Collective, located at 600 Virginia Avenue in Atlanta, contact Mikel Muffley at 404-273-3186 or visit TheCollectiveRE.com.

###

About Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc.: Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. has grown steadily since Jim Weichert, president, chairman and CEO of Weichert Companies, launched the company's franchise division in 2001. The affiliate division was created to offer a business model for franchisee ownership candidates described as "a clearly defined operating system for marketing and managing a real estate business." Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. announced its first affiliate in 2002, was ranked as one of the top traditional residential real estate franchises in *Entrepreneur*'s 2018 Franchise 500 and was identified in 2018 by *Franchise Business Review* as one of the top U.S. franchises for owner satisfaction. Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. has offices serving over 300 markets in 37 states. For more information about Weichert, visit Weichert.com or for information on franchise opportunities visit WeichertFranchise.com.